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Contact: 

Broker: 

Email:

Size

Future 

Qty Future Date

Future 

Qty Future Date Notes

ACANTHUS mollis' *NAO* CP21  1

ACANTHUS mollis' *NAO* CP50

ACANTHUS spinosus *NAO* CP21

ACANTHUS spinosus *NAO* CP50

ACANTHUS 'Whitewater' PP23342 CP21  5

ACANTHUS 'Whitewater' PP23342 CP50 16 7/20/2026 20 9/14/2026

ACHILLEA 'Little Moonshine' PP28179 CP21  5

ACHILLEA 'Little Moonshine' PP28179 CP72  24

ACHILLEA millefolium 'Paprika' CP21 8 4/13/2026

ACHILLEA millefolium 'Paprika' CP72  1 11 3/30/2026 19 4/27/2026

ACHILLEA millefolium 'Pomegranate' PP20763 CP21  1 5 6/8/2026

ACHILLEA millefolium 'Pomegranate' PP20763 CP72  2 5 6/22/2026 20 8/10/2026

ACHILLEA New Vintage 'Violet' PP25750 CP21  1 7 5/11/2026

ACHILLEA New Vintage 'Violet' PP25750 CP72  2 16 6/1/2026

ACHILLEA x 'Moonshine' CP21 17 4/13/2026

ACHILLEA x 'Moonshine' CP72  1 18 5/11/2026 23 7/13/2026

AGAPANTHUS 'Northern Star' PP20957 CP21 5 3/23/2026

AGAPANTHUS 'Northern Star' PP20957 CP72  17 39 6/29/2026 61 9/7/2026

AGASTACHE 'Beelicious Pink' PPAF CP21 10 5/18/2026

AGASTACHE 'Beelicious Pink' PPAF CP72  15

AGASTACHE 'Beelicious Purple' PPAF CP21

AGASTACHE 'Beelicious Purple' PPAF CP72

AGASTACHE 'Blue Boa' PP24050 CP21 2 3/30/2026 8 4/13/2026

AGASTACHE 'Blue Boa' PP24050 CP72 3 3/30/2026 19 4/6/2026

AGASTACHE foemiculumn x rugosum 'Blue Fortune' CP21  3 6 3/30/2026 11 5/4/2026

AGASTACHE foemiculumn x rugosum 'Blue Fortune' CP72 5 3/30/2026 28 4/13/2026

AGASTACHE 'Kudos Coral' PP25613 CP21 1 4/13/2026 12 5/18/2026

AGASTACHE 'Kudos Coral' PP25613 CP72 15 4/6/2026

AGASTACHE 'Kudos Mandarin' PP25381 CP21 9 5/18/2026

AGASTACHE 'Kudos Mandarin' PP25381 CP72 6 4/6/2026 17 5/25/2026

AGASTACHE 'Morello'PP29527 CP21 2 5/4/2026 4 5/18/2026

AGASTACHE 'Morello'PP29527 CP72  1 15 4/6/2026

AGASTACHE 'Pink Pearl' PPAF CP21

AGASTACHE 'Pink Pearl' PPAF CP72

AGASTACHE 'Summerlong Coral' PPAF CP21 10 5/25/2026

AGASTACHE 'Summerlong Coral' PPAF CP72  9 16 7/13/2026

AGASTACHE 'Summerlong Lemon' PPAF CP21 10 6/1/2026

AGASTACHE 'Summerlong Lemon' PPAF CP72  7

AJUGA 'Blueberry Muffin'' PPAF CP21  1 10 5/25/2026

AJUGA 'Blueberry Muffin'' PPAF CP72  4 15 6/15/2026 26 6/22/2026

AJUGA 'Chocolate Chip' CP21  5 14 4/13/2026

AJUGA 'Chocolate Chip' CP72  2 23 4/27/2026 28 7/13/2026

AJUGA 'Pink Lightning' PP22255 *NAO* CP21  4

Description

Future AvailabilityFlats 

Avail 

Now

Order 

Qty

Please Note: The quantities listed under Avail Now and Future Qty are now cumulative.     For Example: If 3 trays are ready now, and in two 

weeks 6 more are ready, the Future QTY will show 9 total. The 3 ready now + the 6 ready then. If you have questions please feel free to 

contact us.

Items marked *NAO*:  The plants listed as NAO are those with constrained inputs that do not allow us to scale up production quickly. We can 

only accept orders on numbers in the Available Now column or as Future Quantities on the dates specified.

CP50 2" x 2" x 3"

WOULD YOU LIKE TAGS?    

Phone/Fax: CP21 3" x 4"

Requested Ship 

Date: 

Order Date: 

Customer Name: 

for the week of  

03/09/26
Our Plug Sizes

CP72 1½" x 1½" x 2½"
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AJUGA 'Pink Lightning' PP22255 *NAO* CP72  4 8 5/11/2026

AJUGA 'Princess Nadia'PPAF CP21 10 4/13/2026

AJUGA 'Princess Nadia'PPAF CP72  1 5 3/30/2026 10 6/15/2026

AJUGA reptans 'Black Scallop' PP15815 CP21

AJUGA reptans 'Black Scallop' PP15815 CP72  2 9 4/27/2026 28 6/1/2026

ALCHEMILLA mollis 'Thriller' CP21 10 6/1/2026

ALCHEMILLA mollis 'Thriller' CP72 15 4/6/2026 27 5/4/2026

ALLIUM 'Lavender Bubbles' PP31126 CP21

ALLIUM 'Lavender Bubbles' PP31126 CP50 18 7/20/2026

ALLIUM 'Millenium' CP21 57 4/20/2026 62 5/18/2026

ALLIUM 'Millenium' CP50 39 3/23/2026 82 8/10/2026

ALLIUM 'Summer Beauty' CP21 33 5/11/2026 36 7/20/2026

ALLIUM 'Summer Beauty' CP50

ALLIUM 'Windy City' PP28100 CP21

ALLIUM 'Windy City' PP28100 CP50

AMSONIA hubrichtii *NAO* CP21 10 6/15/2026

AMSONIA hubrichtii *NAO* CP72

AMSONIA hubrichtii 'Butterscotch' PPAF CP21

AMSONIA hubrichtii 'Butterscotch' PPAF CP72  10

AMSONIA tabernaemontana 'Blue Ice' CP21 1 4/13/2026 16 9/21/2026

AMSONIA tabernaemontana 'Blue Ice' CP72 25 9/7/2026

ANEMONE 'Dainty Swan' PPAF CP21  13

ANEMONE 'Dainty Swan' PPAF CP50  28 64 5/4/2026 93 5/11/2026

ANEMONE 'Dawnbreaker' PPAF CP21  3 17 5/11/2026

ANEMONE 'Dawnbreaker' PPAF CP50  28 60 7/6/2026

ANEMONE 'Dreaming Swan' PP27384 CP21  8 11 8/24/2026

ANEMONE 'Dreaming Swan' PP27384 CP50  22 28 4/13/2026 35 4/27/2026

ANEMONE 'Elfin Swan'PPAF CP21  16

ANEMONE 'Elfin Swan'PPAF CP50 9 3/16/2026 20 5/11/2026

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Jasmine' PPAF CP21  10

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Jasmine' PPAF CP50  14 44 7/6/2026

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Pocahontas' PP25352 CP21 20 11/2/2026

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Pocahontas' PP25352 CP50 28 4/20/2026 31 7/6/2026

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Red Riding Hood' PPAF CP21  5 25 6/29/2026

ANEMONE Fantasy 'Red Riding Hood' PPAF CP50  63 65 7/6/2026

ANEMONE 'Frilly Knickers' PPAF CP21 14 6/1/2026

ANEMONE 'Frilly Knickers' PPAF CP50 24 5/4/2026 35 7/6/2026

ANEMONE 'Honorine Jobert' CP21 15 5/25/2026

ANEMONE 'Honorine Jobert' CP50  18 22 8/3/2026

ANEMONE hupehensis 'September Charm' CP21 2 6/1/2026 12 9/21/2026

ANEMONE hupehensis 'September Charm' CP50

ANEMONE 'Pamina' CP21  11

ANEMONE 'Pamina' CP50  23 47 7/6/2026

ANEMONE PUFF 'Pink' PPAF CP21 8 6/8/2026 16 8/3/2026

ANEMONE PUFF 'Pink' PPAF CP50 51 5/4/2026 77 6/15/2026

ANEMONE 'Snow Angel' PP31802 CP21  12

ANEMONE 'Snow Angel' PP31802 CP50  37 63 7/6/2026

ANEMONE tomentosa 'Robustissima' CP21 10 5/11/2026 19 6/1/2026

ANEMONE tomentosa 'Robustissima' CP50  8 45 8/3/2026 93 9/28/2026

ANEMONE 'Whirlwind' CP21  7

ANEMONE 'Whirlwind' CP50  52 62 5/11/2026 66 7/6/2026

ARALIA 'Sun King' CP21  1 16 9/7/2026

ARALIA 'Sun King' CP50 11 5/4/2026

ARMERIA Dreameria 'Dream Clouds' PPAF CP21 10 7/20/2026

ARMERIA Dreameria 'Dream Clouds' PPAF CP72  1 11 6/1/2026

ARMERIA Dreameria 'Sweet Dreams' PPAF CP21 5 4/27/2026

ARMERIA Dreameria 'Sweet Dreams' PPAF CP72 10 6/15/2026

ARTEMISIA schmidtiana 'Silver Mound' CP21  1 5 5/18/2026 15 7/6/2026

ARTEMISIA schmidtiana 'Silver Mound' CP72 8 4/6/2026 17 5/4/2026

ASCLEPIAS incarnata CP21 13 7/20/2026

ASCLEPIAS incarnata CP72 18 4/27/2026

ASCLEPIAS tuberosa CP21 2 4/6/2026 41 7/20/2026
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ASCLEPIAS tuberosa CP72 1 3/23/2026 55 3/30/2026

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Blue' CP21  3

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Blue' CP72  23 27 4/27/2026

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Pink' CP21  2

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Pink' CP72  22

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Purple' CP21  6

ASTER dumosus 'Wood's Purple' CP72

ASTER laevis 'Bluebird' CP21

ASTER laevis 'Bluebird' CP72

ASTER novae-angliae 'Grape Crush' PPAF CP21 12 6/1/2026

ASTER novae-angliae 'Grape Crush' PPAF CP72 1 3/16/2026 12 5/18/2026

ASTER novae-angliae 'Purple Dome' CP21  1

ASTER novae-angliae 'Purple Dome' CP72

ASTER 'Thunderdome' PPAF CP21

ASTER 'Thunderdome' PPAF CP72

ASTILBE arendsii 'Bridal Veil' CP21  65 125 5/11/2026 133 7/20/2026

ASTILBE arendsii 'Bridal Veil' CP50  16 81 5/4/2026 87 7/13/2026

ASTILBE arendsii 'Fanal' CP21 83 5/11/2026 91 7/20/2026

ASTILBE arendsii 'Fanal' CP50 90 5/4/2026

ASTILBE arendsii 'Snowdrift' CP21 8 7/20/2026

ASTILBE arendsii 'Snowdrift' CP50

ASTILBE chinensis 'Little Vision in Pink' PP21886 CP21 4 5/11/2026 18 7/20/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Little Vision in Pink' PP21886 CP50 5 5/4/2026 10 7/13/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Pumila' CP21 8 5/11/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Pumila' CP50

ASTILBE chinensis 'Purple Candles' CP21 7 7/20/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Purple Candles' CP50

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in Pink' CP21 65 7/20/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in Pink' CP50 37 7/13/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in Red' CP21 27 5/11/2026 35 7/20/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in Red' CP50 32 5/4/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in White' PP18965 CP21

ASTILBE chinensis 'Vision in White' PP18965 CP50

ASTILBE chinensis 'Visions' CP21 9 7/20/2026

ASTILBE chinensis 'Visions' CP50

ASTILBE 'Chocolate Shogun' PP26430 CP21 20 8/24/2026

ASTILBE 'Chocolate Shogun' PP26430 CP50  13 40 7/6/2026

ASTILBE 'Delft Lace' PP19839 CP21 4 7/20/2026

ASTILBE 'Delft Lace' PP19839 CP50

ASTILBE japonica 'Deutschland' CP21

ASTILBE japonica 'Deutschland' CP50 4 5/4/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Montgomery' CP21 84 5/11/2026 91 7/20/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Montgomery' CP50 95 5/4/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Peach Blossom' CP21 1 5/11/2026 9 7/20/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Peach Blossom' CP50 10 5/4/2026 16 7/13/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Red Sentinel' CP21 23 5/11/2026 30 7/20/2026

ASTILBE japonica 'Red Sentinel' CP50 23 5/4/2026 30 7/13/2026

ASTILBE 'Mighty Chocolate Cherry'PP CP21

ASTILBE 'Mighty Chocolate Cherry'PP CP50

ASTILBE thunbergii 'Ostrich Plume' CP21 5 5/11/2026 11 7/20/2026

ASTILBE thunbergii 'Ostrich Plume' CP50 5 5/4/2026 9 7/13/2026

ASTILBE 'Vision in White Delight' PPAF CP21 15 5/11/2026 23 7/20/2026

ASTILBE 'Vision in White Delight' PPAF CP50 7 5/4/2026 10 7/13/2026

ASTILBE 'Younique Cerise' PP20661 CP50

ASTILBE Younique 'Ruby Red'PPAF CP21

ASTILBE Younique 'Ruby Red'PPAF CP50

ASTILBE 'Younique Silvery Pink' PP20656 CP21

ASTILBE 'Younique Silvery Pink' PP20656 CP50

ASTILBE 'Younique White' PP19845 CP21

ASTILBE 'Younique White' PP19845 CP50

BAPTISIA 'American Goldfinch'PPAF *NAO* CP21

BAPTISIA 'American Goldfinch'PPAF *NAO* CP72
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BAPTISIA 'Aurora' PPAF CP21 30 5/18/2026

BAPTISIA 'Aurora' PPAF CP72  103 114 5/18/2026 147 8/10/2026

BAPTISIA australis CP21 1 4/27/2026

BAPTISIA australis CP72

BAPTISIA 'Ivory Tower' PP26827 CP21

BAPTISIA 'Ivory Tower' PP26827 CP72

BAPTISIA 'Lunar Eclipse' PPAF CP21  5 10 5/11/2026

BAPTISIA 'Lunar Eclipse' PPAF CP72  23 47 4/13/2026 67 6/22/2026

BAPTISIA 'Plum Rosy' PPAF *NAO* CP21 8 4/27/2026

BAPTISIA 'Plum Rosy' PPAF *NAO* CP72  22

BAPTISIA 'Solar Flare Prairieblues' PP20408 CP21  3 28 6/15/2026

BAPTISIA 'Solar Flare Prairieblues' PP20408 CP72  30 48 4/20/2026 81 8/10/2026

BAPTISIA 'Twilite Prairieblues' PP19011 CP21 11 5/18/2026

BAPTISIA 'Twilite Prairieblues' PP19011 CP72  7 13 4/13/2026 28 6/22/2026

BERGENIA Dragonfly 'Sakura' PPAF CP21 8 4/20/2026

BERGENIA Dragonfly 'Sakura' PPAF CP72  9 31 6/8/2026

BERGENIA 'Spring Fling' PPAF CP21 4 4/6/2026

BERGENIA 'Spring Fling' PPAF CP72  2 23 6/8/2026

BRUNNERA 'Alexander's Great' PPAF CP21 10 6/15/2026

BRUNNERA 'Alexander's Great' PPAF CP50 13 5/4/2026

BRUNNERA 'Alexandria' PPAF CP21

BRUNNERA 'Alexandria' PPAF CP50 14 5/4/2026

BRUNNERA 'Emerald Mist' PPAF CP21  13

BRUNNERA 'Emerald Mist' PPAF CP50  15

BRUNNERA macrophylla 'Jack Frost' PP13859 CP21  3 8 3/23/2026 22 5/11/2026

BRUNNERA macrophylla 'Jack Frost' PP13859 CP50 25 7/6/2026 77 8/3/2026

BRUNNERA 'Permafrost' PPAF CP21  6

BRUNNERA 'Permafrost' PPAF CP50  29 61 7/13/2026

BRUNNERA 'Sea Heart' PP24684 CP21 20 7/6/2026

BRUNNERA 'Sea Heart' PP24684 CP50 1 4/20/2026 52 5/18/2026

BRUNNERA 'Silver Heart' PP24685 CP21 38 7/6/2026

BRUNNERA 'Silver Heart' PP24685 CP50 21 4/6/2026 60 5/18/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Butterfly Gold' PPAF CP21

BUDDLEIA 'Butterfly Gold' PPAF CP72  2

BUDDLEIA Chrysalis 'Cranberry' PPAF CP21 10 7/13/2026

BUDDLEIA Chrysalis 'Cranberry' PPAF CP72 18 5/25/2026

BUDDLEIA davidii 'Black Knight' CP21

BUDDLEIA davidii 'Black Knight' CP72  11

BUDDLEIA davidii 'BUZZ Hot Raspberry' PPAF CP21 13 6/1/2026

BUDDLEIA davidii 'BUZZ Hot Raspberry' PPAF CP72  1 24 4/13/2026

BUDDLEIA davidii 'BUZZ Midnight' PPAF CP21 20 4/20/2026

BUDDLEIA davidii 'BUZZ Midnight' PPAF CP72 11 5/11/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Glass Slippers' PP27832 CP21

BUDDLEIA 'Glass Slippers' PP27832 CP72 3 6/15/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Grand Cascade' PPAF CP21 8 7/20/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Grand Cascade' PPAF CP72  1 14 6/1/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Prince Charming' PPAF CP21 7 6/15/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Prince Charming' PPAF CP72 2 4/27/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Princess Pink' PPAF CP21

BUDDLEIA 'Princess Pink' PPAF CP72  14

BUDDLEIA 'Queen of Hearts' PP27987 CP21

BUDDLEIA 'Queen of Hearts' PP27987 CP72 2 6/15/2026

BUDDLEIA 'Violet Cascade' PPAF CP21

BUDDLEIA 'Violet Cascade' PPAF CP72  12

CALAMAGROSTIS 'Karl Foerster' CP21  3

CALAMAGROSTIS 'Karl Foerster' CP50  3

CAMPANULA portenschlagiana 'Birch Hybrid' CP21 8 6/8/2026

CAMPANULA portenschlagiana 'Birch Hybrid' CP72 8 4/27/2026

CAMPANULA poscharskyana 'Blue Waterfall' PP13161 CP21  64

CAMPANULA poscharskyana 'Blue Waterfall' PP13161 CP72  47

CAREX  'Bunny Blue' PPAF CP21  1

CAREX  'Bunny Blue' PPAF CP72  7
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CAREX appalachica CP21

CAREX appalachica CP72

CAREX 'Blue Zinger' CP21

CAREX 'Blue Zinger' CP72 5 4/6/2026

CAREX 'Evergold' CP21 16 5/11/2026

CAREX 'Evergold' CP72  11 28 3/23/2026

CAREX 'Everillo' PP21002 CP21 29 5/18/2026

CAREX 'Everillo' PP21002 CP50 44 3/16/2026 103 5/25/2026

CAREX 'Feather Falls' PP26199 CP21  8

CAREX 'Feather Falls' PP26199 CP72  8 45 3/16/2026 49 4/20/2026

CAREX 'Moon Falls' PPAF CP21

CAREX 'Moon Falls' PPAF CP72  1 5 6/29/2026

CAREX morrowii 'Ice Dance' *NAO* CP21 17 5/11/2026

CAREX morrowii 'Ice Dance' *NAO* CP72 10 3/23/2026

CAREX pennsylvanica CP21  14

CAREX pennsylvanica CP72  1 24 3/30/2026 52 5/4/2026

CAREX 'Ribbon Falls' PPAF CP21  11

CAREX 'Ribbon Falls' PPAF CP72  3 14 6/29/2026

CAREX rosea CP21  4

CAREX rosea CP72  17

CAREX socialis CP21  10

CAREX socialis CP72  20

CARYOPTERIS 'Gold Crest' PP32310 CP21 5 3/30/2026

CARYOPTERIS 'Gold Crest' PP32310 CP72  6

CARYOPTERIS x clandonensis 'Longwood Blue' CP21

CARYOPTERIS x clandonensis 'Longwood Blue' CP72

CENTAUREA 'Amethyst Dream' PP20781 CP21 1 5/11/2026

CENTAUREA 'Amethyst Dream' PP20781 CP72 9 4/27/2026

CENTAUREA 'Amethyst in Snow' PP18284 CP21 10 5/18/2026

CENTAUREA 'Amethyst in Snow' PP18284 CP72 13 5/4/2026

CENTAUREA 'Silver Swirl' PPAF CP21 4 4/13/2026 14 6/29/2026

CENTAUREA 'Silver Swirl' PPAF CP72 19 6/15/2026

CERATOSTIGMA plumbaginoides CP21  1 13 4/13/2026

CERATOSTIGMA plumbaginoides CP72  7 8 3/30/2026 32 4/13/2026

CHELONE lyonii 'Hot Lips' CP21 5 5/4/2026

CHELONE lyonii 'Hot Lips' CP72  5

CHELONE 'Tiny Tortuga' PP25350 CP21 3 4/27/2026

CHELONE 'Tiny Tortuga' PP25350 CP72  9

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Brandywine Sunset' CP21 3 5/4/2026

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Brandywine Sunset' CP72  2

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Campfire Glow' CP21  1 2 4/27/2026

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Campfire Glow' CP72 4 3/30/2026 7 4/13/2026

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Raspberry Sorbet' CP21

CHRYSANTHEMUM 'Raspberry Sorbet' CP72  6

COREOPSIS 'Electric Avenue' PPAF CP21

COREOPSIS 'Electric Avenue' PPAF CP72  37

COREOPSIS 'Moonbeam' CP21 7 3/30/2026

COREOPSIS 'Moonbeam' CP72 12 3/30/2026

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Gold & Bronze' PPAF CP21

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Gold & Bronze' PPAF CP72 2 4/6/2026 32 5/25/2026

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Red' PPAF CP21 6 6/1/2026

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Red' PPAF CP72  17 28 5/18/2026

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Yellow & Red' PPAF CP21

COREOPSIS Uptick 'Yellow & Red' PPAF CP72  14 27 3/30/2026

COREOPSIS verticillata 'Zagreb' CP21 9 4/20/2026

COREOPSIS verticillata 'Zagreb' CP72  9

CORYDALIS 'Porcelain Blue'PPAF CP21 17 5/25/2026

CORYDALIS 'Porcelain Blue'PPAF CP72  3 10 3/30/2026 34 5/4/2026

DELOSPERMA cooperi CP21  2

DELOSPERMA cooperi CP72

DELOSPERMA 'Fire Spinner' PPAF CP21  10

DELOSPERMA 'Fire Spinner' PPAF CP72
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DELOSPERMA 'Fire Wonder'PP25645 CP21  1

DELOSPERMA 'Fire Wonder'PP25645 CP72

DELOSPERMA 'Golden Wonder' PPAF CP21

DELOSPERMA 'Golden Wonder' PPAF CP72

DELOSPERMA 'Hot Pink Wonder'PP26157 CP21  8 17 4/13/2026

DELOSPERMA 'Hot Pink Wonder'PP26157 CP72

DELOSPERMA 'Hot Red Wonder' PPAF CP21

DELOSPERMA 'Hot Red Wonder' PPAF CP72  6

DELOSPERMA 'Orange Wonder Imp.'PP25600 CP21

DELOSPERMA 'Orange Wonder Imp.'PP25600 CP72

DELOSPERMA 'Violet Wonder'PP25572 CP21

DELOSPERMA 'Violet Wonder'PP25572 CP72  2

DELPHINIUM 'Red Lark' PPAF CP21 7 6/15/2026

DELPHINIUM 'Red Lark' PPAF CP50 26 4/13/2026

DIANTHUS 'Cherry Pie' PPAF CP21 5 3/30/2026

DIANTHUS 'Cherry Pie' PPAF CP72  2

DIANTHUS 'Georgia Peach Pie' PPAF CP21  1 6 3/30/2026

DIANTHUS 'Georgia Peach Pie' PPAF CP72  10

DIANTHUS gratianopolitanus 'Firewitch' CP21

DIANTHUS gratianopolitanus 'Firewitch' CP72

DIANTHUS 'Kahori' PPAF CP21  24

DIANTHUS 'Kahori' PPAF CP72  22

DIANTHUS 'Neon Star' CP21  22

DIANTHUS 'Neon Star' CP72  5

DIANTHUS Supertrouper 'Orange' PPAF *NAO* CP21 3 4/6/2026

DIANTHUS Supertrouper 'Orange' PPAF *NAO* CP72  7 22 3/30/2026

DIANTHUS Vivid 'Bright Light' PP28239 CP21  19

DIANTHUS Vivid 'Bright Light' PP28239 CP72  18

DIANTHUS x allwoodii 'Frosty Fire' CP21

DIANTHUS x allwoodii 'Frosty Fire' CP72

DICENTRA Amore 'Titanium' PPAF CP21  1 3 4/13/2026

DICENTRA Amore 'Titanium' PPAF CP72  4 26 8/3/2026

DICENTRA 'Ruby Gold' PPAF CP21  20

DICENTRA spectabilis 'Gold Heart' CP21  153

DICENTRA 'White Gold' PP27638 CP21  59

DIGITALIS Arctic Fox 'Lemon Cream' PPAF CP21

DIGITALIS Arctic Fox 'Lemon Cream' PPAF CP50

DIGITALIS Arctic Fox 'Rose'PPAF CP21

DIGITALIS Arctic Fox 'Rose'PPAF CP50

ECHINACEA 'Big Sky Sundown' PP17659 CP21 17 5/18/2026

ECHINACEA 'Big Sky Sundown' PP17659 CP72 1 4/20/2026 12 5/11/2026

ECHINACEA 'Butterfly Kisses' PPAF CP21 16 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA 'Butterfly Kisses' PPAF CP72 7 4/20/2026 25 6/29/2026

ECHINACEA Cara Mia 'Yellow' PP31142 CP21

ECHINACEA Cara Mia 'Yellow' PP31142 CP72  2

ECHINACEA Dark Shadows 'Wicked' PPAF CP21 9 9/21/2026

ECHINACEA Dark Shadows 'Wicked' PPAF CP72 15 8/3/2026

ECHINACEA 'Delicious Candy'PPAF CP21 6 5/18/2026

ECHINACEA 'Delicious Candy'PPAF CP72  2 24 6/29/2026

ECHINACEA 'Delightful Garnet' PPAF CP21 13 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA 'Delightful Garnet' PPAF CP72 1 4/6/2026 6 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Cranberry' PP24769 CP21 10 8/24/2026

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Cranberry' PP24769 CP72 1 7/6/2026 12 8/17/2026

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Orangeberry' PP23145 CP21

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Orangeberry' PP23145 CP72

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Watermelon Deluxe' PPAF CP21 15 8/24/2026

ECHINACEA Double Scoop 'Watermelon Deluxe' PPAF CP72 25 7/6/2026 58 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA 'Fiery Meadow Mama' PPAF CP21  1 19 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA 'Fiery Meadow Mama' PPAF CP72  27 49 4/27/2026 79 6/15/2026

ECHINACEA Fine Feathered 'Flamingo' PPAF CP21 19 6/15/2026

ECHINACEA Fine Feathered 'Flamingo' PPAF CP72 13 4/27/2026 35 7/20/2026

ECHINACEA 'French Tips' PPAF CP21 14 5/4/2026
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ECHINACEA 'French Tips' PPAF CP72  13 23 3/30/2026 44 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Fresco 'Apricot' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA Fresco 'Apricot' PPAF CP72

ECHINACEA 'Glowing Dream' PP24329 CP21 15 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA 'Glowing Dream' PP24329 CP72 3 3/30/2026 22 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Intense Orange'PPAF CP21 2 5/4/2026 22 9/21/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Intense Orange'PPAF CP72 2 4/27/2026 37 8/3/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Kiwi' PPAF CP21 5 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Kiwi' PPAF CP72 6 3/30/2026 25 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Pink Lemonade' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Pink Lemonade' PPAF CP72

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Raspberry' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Raspberry' PPAF CP72 24 8/3/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Red' PPAF CP21 4 5/4/2026 23 6/8/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Red' PPAF CP72 18 3/23/2026 40 6/8/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'White'PPAF CP21 18 5/4/2026 28 7/27/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'White'PPAF CP72 9 6/8/2026 38 8/3/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Yellow'PPAF CP21 2 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA Kismet 'Yellow'PPAF CP72 4 3/23/2026 7 6/8/2026

ECHINACEA 'Moab Sunset' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA 'Moab Sunset' PPAF CP72  1

ECHINACEA 'Orange Skipper' PPAF CP21  8

ECHINACEA 'Orange Skipper' PPAF CP72  3 27 4/6/2026 47 6/15/2026

ECHINACEA 'Panama Red' PPAF CP21  1 5 5/18/2026

ECHINACEA 'Panama Red' PPAF CP72 5 4/6/2026

ECHINACEA 'Parrot' PPAF CP21  10 28 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA 'Parrot' PPAF CP72  30 72 4/6/2026 86 5/11/2026

ECHINACEA 'Playful Meadow Mama'PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA 'Playful Meadow Mama'PPAF CP72  18 47 5/11/2026 69 7/20/2026

ECHINACEA 'Postman' PP28524 CP72  1

ECHINACEA 'Pretty Parasols' PP31675 CP21 16 5/11/2026

ECHINACEA 'Pretty Parasols' PP31675 CP72 20 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA Prima 'Lime' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA Prima 'Lime' PPAF CP72

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Cheyenne Spirit' CP21

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Cheyenne Spirit' CP72 1 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Hot Papaya' PP21022 CP21  38

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Hot Papaya' PP21022 CP72 13 5/11/2026 34 6/15/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Kim's Knee High' CP21 10 8/10/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Kim's Knee High' CP72 11 6/22/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Magnus' CP21

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Magnus' CP72  15

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pica Bella' CP21 8 8/17/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pica Bella' CP72

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pow Wow White' CP21

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pow Wow White' *NAO* CP72

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pow Wow Wild Berry' CP21 1 4/6/2026 15 7/20/2026

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Pow Wow Wild Berry' *NAO* CP72

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Raspberry Truffle' PPAF CP21

ECHINACEA purpurea 'Raspberry Truffle' PPAF CP72 28 7/20/2026

ECHINACEA 'Rainbow Marcella' PPAF CP21 6 5/11/2026

ECHINACEA 'Rainbow Marcella' PPAF CP72 7 3/30/2026 32 5/11/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Adobe Orange'PPAF CP21 15 4/20/2026 38 6/1/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Adobe Orange'PPAF CP72 31 4/27/2026 85 7/6/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Baja Burgundy' PPAF CP21 20 8/24/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Baja Burgundy' PPAF CP72 17 7/6/2026 50 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Granada Gold' PPAF CP21 19 6/1/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Granada Gold' PPAF CP72 9 4/13/2026 35 7/6/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Lemon Yellow Improved' PPAF CP21 8 4/20/2026 26 6/1/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Lemon Yellow Improved' PPAF CP72 43 7/6/2026 76 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero Poco 'Hot Coral' PP23097 CP21  1

ECHINACEA Sombrero Poco 'Hot Coral' PP23097 CP72 15 4/27/2026 37 7/6/2026
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ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Rosada' PPAF CP21 3 4/20/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Rosada' PPAF CP72 22 7/6/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Salsa Red' PP23105 CP21

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Salsa Red' PP23105 CP72 49 7/6/2026 115 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Sangrita' PPAF CP21 10 8/24/2026

ECHINACEA Sombrero 'Sangrita' PPAF CP72 12 7/6/2026 34 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Apple Green' PPAF CP21 4 5/18/2026 12 6/22/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Apple Green' PPAF CP72  33 50 5/4/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Golden Sun' PPAF CP21 8 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Golden Sun' PPAF CP72  2 31 6/1/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Mineola' PPAF CP21 16 6/22/2026 26 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Mineola' PPAF CP72 4 7/27/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Pink Grapefruit' PPAF CP21 9 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Pink Grapefruit' PPAF CP72 15 4/13/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Rainbow' PPAF CP21 34 8/17/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Rainbow' PPAF CP72 53 7/13/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Salmon' PPAF CP21 7 9/14/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Salmon' PPAF CP72 3 3/16/2026 19 7/27/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Sweet Fuchsia' PPAF CP21 15 8/17/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Sweet Fuchsia' PPAF CP72 17 6/29/2026 37 8/10/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Tequila Sunrise' PPAF CP21 3 4/27/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'Tequila Sunrise' PPAF CP72 10 7/27/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'White Perfection' PPAF CP21 1 5/25/2026

ECHINACEA Sunseekers 'White Perfection' PPAF CP72  3 15 4/13/2026 27 7/27/2026

ECHINACEA 'Sweet Sandia' PPAF CP21 9 6/8/2026

ECHINACEA 'Sweet Sandia' PPAF CP72  26 40 4/20/2026 66 6/8/2026

ECHINACEA 'Tomato Soup' PP19427 CP21

ECHINACEA 'Tomato Soup' PP19427 CP72 15 8/3/2026

ECHINOPS 'Blue Glow' CP21

ECHINOPS 'Blue Glow' CP72 36 5/11/2026

EPIMEDIUM 'Amber Queen' PP17197 CP21

EPIMEDIUM 'Domino' CP21

EPIMEDIUM 'Orange Queen' CP21

EPIMEDIUM 'Pink Champagne' CP21

EPIMEDIUM 'Pink Elf' PP17228 CP21

EPIMEDIUM rubrum CP21

EPIMEDIUM rubrum 'Galadriel' CP21

EPIMEDIUM 'Spine Tingler' CP21

EPIMEDIUM x perralchicum 'Frohnleiten' CP21

EPIMEDIUM x versicolor 'Sulphureum' CP21

ERYNGIUM 'Big Blue'PP20636 CP21  7

ERYNGIUM 'Big Blue'PP20636 CP72  7 20 7/27/2026 42 9/21/2026

ERYNGIUM 'Blue Hobbit' CP21

ERYNGIUM 'Blue Hobbit' CP72 20 5/11/2026

ERYNGIUM 'Blue Waves' PPAF CP21 9 6/8/2026

ERYNGIUM 'Blue Waves' PPAF CP72 21 8/24/2026

ERYNGIUM 'Lapis Blue' CP21 8 10/12/2026

ERYNGIUM 'Lapis Blue' CP72 19 8/24/2026

ERYNGIUM yuccifolium CP21 8 5/11/2026

ERYNGIUM yuccifolium CP72 5 3/23/2026

ERYSIMUM Erysistible 'Bronze Rose' CP21 3 4/6/2026

ERYSIMUM Erysistible 'Bronze Rose' CP72 17 3/16/2026

ERYSIMUM Erysistible 'Tricolor' CP21 9 4/6/2026

ERYSIMUM Erysistible 'Tricolor' CP72 16 3/16/2026

EUPATORIUM 'Blind Date' PP35173 CP21

EUPATORIUM 'Blind Date' PP35173 CP50

EUPATORIUM dubium 'Baby Joe' PPAF CP21 1 4/20/2026 10 4/27/2026

EUPATORIUM dubium 'Baby Joe' PPAF CP50  3 25 4/6/2026 29 8/24/2026

EUPATORIUM dubium 'Little Pye' PPAF CP21 3 4/6/2026 13 6/8/2026

EUPATORIUM dubium 'Little Pye' PPAF CP50  3 10 3/30/2026 12 6/1/2026

EUPATORIUM fistulosum 'JoJo' PPAF CP21 6 5/4/2026

EUPATORIUM fistulosum 'JoJo' PPAF CP50  50
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EUPATORIUM maculatum 'Gateway' CP21  2 17 3/30/2026

EUPATORIUM maculatum 'Gateway' CP50 7 3/30/2026 17 5/25/2026

EUPATORIUM 'Pink Frost' CP21  1

EUPATORIUM 'Pink Frost' CP50  26

EUPATORIUM purpureum 'Little Joe' PP16122 CP21 5 4/6/2026

EUPATORIUM purpureum 'Little Joe' PP16122 CP50

EUPHORBIA amygdaloides 'Robbiae' CP21 12 6/1/2026

EUPHORBIA amygdaloides 'Robbiae' CP72 29 5/18/2026 30 8/24/2026

EUPHORBIA polychroma CP21  15

EUPHORBIA polychroma CP72  27

EUPHORBIA x martinii 'Ascot Rainbow' PPAF CP21  9

EUPHORBIA x martinii 'Ascot Rainbow' PPAF CP72  45

FESTUCA 'Beyond Blue PPAF CP21 6 4/20/2026

FESTUCA 'Beyond Blue PPAF CP50  12

FESTUCA 'Cool as Ice'PP27651 CP21  2

FESTUCA 'Cool as Ice'PP27651 CP50  7

FESTUCA 'Elijah Blue' CP21

FESTUCA 'Elijah Blue' CP50  18

GAILLARDIA aristata 'Arizona Red' CP21 7 5/11/2026

GAILLARDIA aristata 'Arizona Red' CP72 37 4/13/2026

GAILLARDIA aristata 'Arizona Sun' CP21

GAILLARDIA aristata 'Arizona Sun' CP72  6

GAILLARDIA 'Fire Wheels' CP21 6 5/11/2026

GAILLARDIA 'Fire Wheels' CP72 11 3/16/2026 15 3/23/2026

GAILLARDIA 'Mesa Peach' CP21

GAILLARDIA 'Mesa Peach' CP72  3

GALIUM odoratum CP21 1 3/30/2026 11 5/11/2026

GALIUM odoratum CP72 7 3/16/2026

GAURA lindheimeri 'Crimson Butterflies' PP13189 CP21  8

GAURA lindheimeri 'Crimson Butterflies' PP13189 CP72  38

GAURA lindheimeri 'Rosy Jane' PPAF CP21

GAURA lindheimeri 'Rosy Jane' PPAF CP72  4

GAURA lindheimeri 'Siskiyou Pink' CP21 11 5/4/2026

GAURA lindheimeri 'Siskiyou Pink' CP72  25 28 4/20/2026

GAURA lindheimeri 'So White' CP21

GAURA lindheimeri 'So White' CP72

GAURA Walburton's 'Silver Fountain' PPAF CP21

GAURA Walburton's 'Silver Fountain' PPAF CP72

GERANIUM 'Bevan's Variety' CP21

GERANIUM 'Bevan's Variety' CP50

GERANIUM 'Biokovo' CP21

GERANIUM 'Biokovo' CP50

GERANIUM 'Dark Eyes' PPAF CP21 2 3/30/2026

GERANIUM 'Dark Eyes' PPAF CP50 24 8/3/2026

GERANIUM 'Ingwersen's Variety' CP21  3

GERANIUM 'Ingwersen's Variety' CP50  63

GERANIUM 'Karmina' CP21

GERANIUM 'Karmina' CP50

GERANIUM 'Mary Anne' PPAF CP21 15 6/29/2026

GERANIUM 'Mary Anne' PPAF CP50  4 26 5/11/2026 52 7/6/2026

GERANIUM sanguineum 'Max Frei' CP21 37 6/15/2026

GERANIUM sanguineum 'Max Frei' CP50 19 8/17/2026

GERANIUM 'Spessart' CP21  1

GERANIUM 'Spessart' CP50

GERANIUM x 'Rozanne' PP12175 CP21 10 6/1/2026

GERANIUM x 'Rozanne' PP12175 CP50 6 4/20/2026 40 5/25/2026

HAKONECHLOA macra CP21 101 5/18/2026

HAKONECHLOA macra 'All Gold' CP21 69 5/18/2026

HAKONECHLOA macra 'Aureola' CP21

HAKONECHLOA macra 'Lemon Zest' PPAF CP21

HELENIUM autumnale 'Fuego' PPAF CP21 4 3/30/2026 18 6/29/2026

HELENIUM autumnale 'Fuego' PPAF CP72  48 62 5/11/2026 81 6/15/2026
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HELENIUM autumnale 'Salsa' PPAF CP21 12 6/29/2026

HELENIUM autumnale 'Salsa' PPAF CP72 35 3/30/2026 47 5/11/2026

HELENIUM autumnale 'Siesta' PPAF CP21 9 5/11/2026

HELENIUM autumnale 'Siesta' PPAF CP72 18 3/30/2026 32 4/6/2026

HELENIUM autumnale 'Sombrero' PPAF CP21  3

HELENIUM autumnale 'Sombrero' PPAF CP72  10 21 4/6/2026 29 6/15/2026

HELENIUM 'Bandera' PPAF CP21  4 19 3/30/2026

HELENIUM 'Bandera' PPAF CP72  38 51 6/15/2026

HELIANTHUS 'Autumn Gold' PPAF CP21 3 5/11/2026 10 6/15/2026

HELIANTHUS 'Autumn Gold' PPAF CP72 6 4/27/2026

HELIOPSIS 'Bleeding Heart' CP21

HELIOPSIS 'Bleeding Heart' CP72

HELIOPSIS 'Orange Marble' PPAF CP21 1 5/25/2026 14 8/17/2026

HELIOPSIS 'Orange Marble' PPAF CP72 5 4/6/2026 28 6/29/2026

HELIOPSIS 'Sunstruck' PPAF CP21

HELIOPSIS 'Sunstruck' PPAF CP72

HELLEBORUS 'Candy Love' PP19413 CP21  4 8 3/23/2026 13 4/6/2026

HELLEBORUS 'Candy Love' PP19413 CP50

HELLEBORUS foetidus CP36

HELLEBORUS 'Ivory Prince' PP16199 CP21

HELLEBORUS 'Ivory Prince' PP16199 CP50

HELLEBORUS 'Mont Blanc' PPAF CP21

HELLEBORUS 'Mont Blanc' PPAF CP50  5

HELLEBORUS 'Rosemary' PPAF CP21 16 3/23/2026

HELLEBORUS 'Rosemary' PPAF CP50

HELLEBORUS 'Snow Love' PP19559 CP21

HELLEBORUS 'Snow Love' PP19559 CP50

HELLEBORUS 'Spring Sparkle Red' PPAF CP21  21

HELLEBORUS 'Spring Sparkle Red' PPAF CP50  66

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Creme' PPAF CP21  34

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Creme' PPAF CP50  17

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Pink' PPAF CP21  14

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Pink' PPAF CP50  8

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Red' PPAF CP21  32

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle Red' PPAF CP50  34

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle White' PPAF CP21  27

HELLEBORUS 'Winter Sparkle White' PPAF CP50  1

HELLEBORUS 'Winterbells' PP24434 CP21  10

HELLEBORUS 'Winterbells' PP24434 CP50  4 6 4/6/2026

HELLEBORUS X orientalis 'Pine Knot Select Strain' CP36  60

HELLEBORUS X orientalis 'Southern Belle Doubles Strain' CP36

HEUCHERA 'Berry Smoothie' PP21871 CP21 13 9/21/2026

HEUCHERA 'Berry Smoothie' PP21871 CP72 29 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Berry Timeless' PP26357 CP21 16 6/15/2026

HEUCHERA 'Berry Timeless' PP26357 CP72  2 11 4/27/2026 37 6/22/2026

HEUCHERA 'Black Forest Cake' PPAF CP21 9 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA 'Black Forest Cake' PPAF CP72  1 23 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Cinnamon Stick' PPAF CP21  10

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Cinnamon Stick' PPAF CP72 12 4/20/2026 32 7/6/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Cocomint' PP24927 CP21  1 15 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Cocomint' PP24927 CP72 14 4/13/2026 33 7/6/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Peach Parfait' PPAF CP21 8 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Peach Parfait' PPAF CP72  38 82 9/14/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Rose Granita' PPAF CP21 12 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Rose Granita' PPAF CP72  41 48 7/6/2026 92 9/14/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Watermelon' PPAF CP21 20 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA Carnival 'Watermelon' PPAF CP72  15 70 9/14/2026

HEUCHERA 'Changeling' PPAF CP21

HEUCHERA 'Changeling' PPAF CP72

HEUCHERA 'Electric Plum' PPAF CP21 10 8/10/2026

HEUCHERA 'Electric Plum' PPAF CP72 7 6/22/2026

HEUCHERA 'Fire Alarm' PPAF CP21 15 7/27/2026
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HEUCHERA 'Fire Alarm' PPAF CP72 4 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA 'Fire Chief' PP21880 CP21 13 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA 'Fire Chief' PP21880 CP72 6 4/20/2026 37 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Forever Midnight' PPAF CP21  10

HEUCHERA 'Forever Midnight' PPAF CP72  16

HEUCHERA 'Forever Purple' PPAF CP21 21 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA 'Forever Purple' PPAF CP72  8 17 6/8/2026 50 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Forever Red' PPAF CP21 15 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA 'Forever Red' PPAF CP72 4 6/8/2026 48 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Georgia Peach' PP19375 CP21  17 26 4/13/2026

HEUCHERA 'Georgia Peach' PP19375 CP72 14 6/8/2026 26 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Green Spice' CP21

HEUCHERA 'Green Spice' CP72 5 9/7/2026 13 10/5/2026

HEUCHERA 'Guacamole'PPAF CP21 20 9/14/2026

HEUCHERA 'Guacamole'PPAF CP72 18 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA 'Lime Marmalade'PPAF CP21 10 9/21/2026

HEUCHERA 'Lime Marmalade'PPAF CP72  2 21 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Magma' PPAF CP21 8 5/25/2026

HEUCHERA 'Magma' PPAF CP72  8 23 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA micrantha 'Plum Pudding' CP21  5 6 3/30/2026

HEUCHERA micrantha 'Plum Pudding' CP72  8 14 6/1/2026 47 9/21/2026

HEUCHERA 'Midnight Rose' PP18551 CP21  1 9 5/25/2026

HEUCHERA 'Midnight Rose' PP18551 CP72  15 45 6/8/2026 78 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Obsidian' PP14836 CP21 7 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA 'Obsidian' PP14836 CP72  106 133 6/8/2026 148 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Paris' PP18881 CP21 7 5/25/2026

HEUCHERA 'Paris' PP18881 CP72  11 33 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Peach Flambe' PP17195 CP21 15 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA 'Peach Flambe' PP17195 CP72  2 8 4/20/2026 22 6/8/2026

HEUCHERA 'Red Dragon' PPAF CP21

HEUCHERA 'Ruby Tuesday' PPAF CP21

HEUCHERA 'Ruby Tuesday' PPAF CP72

HEUCHERA 'Silver Scrolls' CP21  5

HEUCHERA 'Silver Scrolls' CP72  14 16 3/16/2026 31 6/1/2026

HEUCHERA 'Southern Comfort' PP20364 CP21  1 11 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA 'Southern Comfort' PP20364 CP72 6 6/8/2026 37 8/3/2026

HEUCHERA 'Stainless Steel' PPAF CP21 23 5/11/2026

HEUCHERA 'Stainless Steel' PPAF CP72 5 4/6/2026 15 4/13/2026

HEUCHERA 'Timeless Night' PPAF CP21 15 8/10/2026

HEUCHERA 'Timeless Night' PPAF CP72  4 22 6/22/2026 44 9/7/2026

HEUCHERA villosa 'Blackout' PPAF CP21  11

HEUCHERA villosa 'Blackout' PPAF CP72  9 30 4/6/2026 35 4/13/2026

HEUCHERA villosa 'Caramel' PP16560 CP21 11 5/11/2026 15 5/25/2026

HEUCHERA villosa 'Caramel' PP16560 CP72  68 95 6/1/2026 139 7/27/2026

HEUCHERA villosa 'Citronelle' PP17934 CP21  9

HEUCHERA villosa 'Citronelle' PP17934 CP72  19 42 6/1/2026 48 7/27/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Pink Revolution' PPAF CP21 9 5/11/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Pink Revolution' PPAF CP72  17 30 4/6/2026 42 5/11/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Pumpkin Spice' PPAF CP21 20 6/15/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Pumpkin Spice' PPAF CP72 34 4/27/2026 56 6/22/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Solar Eclipse' PP23647 CP21 15 6/8/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Solar Eclipse' PP23647 CP72 4 4/20/2026 16 6/8/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Stoplight' PP16835 CP21 8 3/30/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Stoplight' PP16835 CP72  18 30 4/20/2026 52 8/3/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Sweet Tea' PP21296 CP21 10 9/21/2026

HEUCHERELLA 'Sweet Tea' PP21296 CP72 4 4/20/2026 23 8/3/2026

HIBISCUS 'Dark Mystery' PPAF CP21 6 6/22/2026

HIBISCUS 'Dark Mystery' PPAF CP50 4 5/4/2026

HIBISCUS 'Midnight Marvel' PP24079 CP21 15 6/22/2026

HIBISCUS 'Midnight Marvel' PP24079 CP50 5 5/4/2026 17 6/29/2026

HIBISCUS 'Mocha Moon' PP27837 CP21

HIBISCUS 'Mocha Moon' PP27837 CP50
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HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Fireball' PP13631 CP21

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Fireball' PP13631 CP50

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Lady Baltimore' CP21

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Lady Baltimore' CP50

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Lord Baltimore' CP21

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Lord Baltimore' CP50

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Pink Swirl' CP21 16 6/8/2026

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Pink Swirl' CP50  24

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Red' CP21 16 6/8/2026

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Red' CP50  27

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Rose' CP21 17 6/8/2026

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna Rose' CP50  31

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna White' CP21 18 6/8/2026

HIBISCUS moscheutos 'Luna White' CP50  32

HIBISCUS 'Starry Starry Night' PPAF CP21 15 6/22/2026

HIBISCUS 'Starry Starry Night' PPAF CP50 26 5/4/2026

HIBISCUS 'Summer in Paradise' PPAF CP21 10 6/22/2026

HIBISCUS 'Summer in Paradise' PPAF CP50 11 5/4/2026

HIBISCUS Summer Spice 'Bleu Brulee' PPAF *NAO* CP21 6 6/15/2026

HIBISCUS Summer Spice 'Bleu Brulee' PPAF *NAO* CP50

HYDRANGEA arborescens 'Annabelle' CP21 12 5/25/2026

HYDRANGEA arborescens 'Annabelle' CP50 9 5/18/2026

HYDRANGEA arborescens 'Haas Halo' PP24783 *NAO* CP21 4 5/25/2026

HYDRANGEA arborescens 'Haas Halo' PP24783 *NAO* CP50 3 5/18/2026

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Merritt Supreme' CP21  2 11 5/25/2026

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Merritt Supreme' CP50  23

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Nikko Blue' CP21  7 26 5/25/2026

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Nikko Blue' CP50  4 6 5/18/2026

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Penny Mac' CP21  11

HYDRANGEA macrophylla 'Penny Mac' CP50  19

HYDRANGEA 'Miss Saori' PPAF CP21 7 5/25/2026

HYDRANGEA 'Miss Saori' PPAF CP50  3 11 5/18/2026

HYDRANGEA paniculata 'Early Evolution' PP30983 CP21

HYDRANGEA paniculata 'Early Evolution' PP30983 CP50

HYDRANGEA quercifolia 'Snow Queen' *NAO* CP21 20 7/6/2026

HYDRANGEA quercifolia 'Snow Queen' *NAO* CP50 26 4/27/2026 49 5/18/2026

HYDRANGEA 'Ruby Slippers' *NAO* CP21

HYDRANGEA 'Ruby Slippers' *NAO* CP50 2 5/25/2026

HYPERICUM calycinum CP21  7

HYPERICUM calycinum CP72  36 52 3/16/2026 63 5/25/2026

HYPERICUM calycinum 'Brigadoon' CP21

HYPERICUM calycinum 'Brigadoon' CP72

HYPERICUM calycinum 'Fiesta' PP26400 CP21

HYPERICUM calycinum 'Fiesta' PP26400 CP72 5 4/20/2026

IBERIS 'Mermaid Lavender' CP21 7 3/30/2026

IBERIS 'Mermaid Lavender' CP72  24

IBERIS 'Snowsation' PPAF CP21

IBERIS 'Snowsation' PPAF CP72  4

IRIS versicolor 'Purple Flame' CP21  2 12 7/27/2026

IRIS versicolor 'Purple Flame' CP50  2 26 8/3/2026

KNAUTIA macedonica 'Thunder and Lightning' PP21437 CP21

KNAUTIA macedonica 'Thunder and Lightning' PP21437 CP72 19 4/13/2026 26 6/1/2026

LAMIUM maculatum 'Purple Dragon' PP15890 CP21 5 6/8/2026

LAMIUM maculatum 'Purple Dragon' PP15890 CP72  30

LAVANDIN x intermedia 'Grosso' CP21 10 5/18/2026

LAVANDIN x intermedia 'Grosso' CP72 29 4/6/2026

LAVANDIN x 'Provence' CP21 2 5/18/2026 12 7/6/2026

LAVANDIN x 'Provence' CP72  2 21 5/18/2026

LAVANDULA angustifolia 'Big Time Blue' PPAF CP21

LAVANDULA angustifolia 'Big Time Blue' PPAF CP72  25

LAVANDULA angustifolia 'Hidcote' CP21

LAVANDULA angustifolia 'Hidcote' CP72  22
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LAVANDULA 'Exceptional' PPAF CP21 29 5/18/2026

LAVANDULA 'Exceptional' PPAF CP72 34 3/30/2026

LAVANDULA 'Imperial Gem' CP21

LAVANDULA 'Imperial Gem' CP72

LAVANDULA 'Phenomenal' PP24193 CP21 16 7/13/2026

LAVANDULA 'Phenomenal' PP24193 CP72 26 3/30/2026 36 4/6/2026

LAVANDULA 'Platinum Blonde' PPAF CP21

LAVANDULA 'Platinum Blonde' PPAF CP72  15 42 3/16/2026 49 4/6/2026

LAVANDULA 'Sensational!' PPAF CP21 2 4/20/2026

LAVANDULA 'Sensational!' PPAF CP72 5 8/24/2026

LAVANDULA 'Super Blue' PP24929 CP21 1 4/27/2026 2 5/4/2026

LAVANDULA 'Super Blue' PP24929 CP72 62 4/6/2026

LEUCANTHEMUM 'Becky' CP21 29 6/1/2026

LEUCANTHEMUM 'Becky' CP72 26 5/25/2026 35 8/10/2026

LEUCANTHEMUM superbum 'Snowcap' CP21

LEUCANTHEMUM superbum 'Snowcap' CP72 17 5/18/2026

LIMONIUM 'Dazzle Rocks' PPAF CP21  4 21 3/23/2026

LIMONIUM 'Dazzle Rocks' PPAF CP50  73 112 7/6/2026

LOBELIA cardinalis CP21 5 6/1/2026

LOBELIA cardinalis CP72

LONICERA sempervirens 'Major Wheeler' CP21  22 45 5/4/2026

LONICERA sempervirens 'Major Wheeler' CP50

LUPINE West Country 'Blacksmith' PPAF CP21 17 5/25/2026

LUPINE West Country 'Blacksmith' PPAF CP50 21 3/30/2026

LUPINE West Country 'Manhattan Lights' PP23075 CP21

LUPINE West Country 'Manhattan Lights' PP23075 CP50  21

LUPINE West Country 'Masterpiece' PP19739 CP21

LUPINE West Country 'Masterpiece' PP19739 CP50

LUPINE West Country 'Persian Slipper' PPAF CP21

LUPINE West Country 'Persian Slipper' PPAF CP50

LUPINE West Country 'Rachel de Thame' PPAF CP21

LUPINE West Country 'Rachel de Thame' PPAF CP50

LUPINE West Country 'Red Rum' PP18709 CP21 17 5/18/2026

LUPINE West Country 'Red Rum' PP18709 CP50 1 3/30/2026 6 4/6/2026

LUPINE West Country 'Tequila Flame' PPAF CP21

LUPINE West Country 'Tequila Flame' PPAF CP50  36

LYCHNIS 'Lipstick' PPAF *NAO* CP21 8 4/6/2026

LYCHNIS 'Lipstick' PPAF *NAO* CP72  7 10 5/4/2026 14 9/14/2026

LYCHNIS 'Petite Henri'PPAF CP21  10

LYCHNIS 'Petite Henri'PPAF CP72  111

LYCHNIS 'Petite Jenny' PP27495 CP21 3 5/11/2026

LYCHNIS 'Petite Jenny' PP27495 CP72

LYSIMACHIA 'Night Light' PPAF CP21  13

LYSIMACHIA 'Night Light' PPAF CP72  64

LYSIMACHIA nummularia 'Aurea' CP21  1

LYSIMACHIA nummularia 'Aurea' CP72  29 42 6/22/2026

MAZUS reptans CP72 26 4/13/2026 43 6/15/2026

MAZUS reptans 'Alba' CP72  5 28 3/16/2026 50 5/18/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Bright' PPAF CP21

MONARDA 'Bee-Bright' PPAF CP72 5 4/6/2026 27 5/18/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Free'PPAF CP21 14 3/23/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Free'PPAF CP72 30 4/6/2026 57 5/11/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Happy'PPAF CP21 1 3/23/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Happy'PPAF CP72  18 35 4/13/2026 56 5/11/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Lieve' PPAF CP21

MONARDA 'Bee-Lieve' PPAF CP72  1 26 4/6/2026 44 5/11/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Merry'PPAF CP21  1

MONARDA 'Bee-Merry'PPAF CP72 1 4/6/2026 50 4/13/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Pretty' PP30257 CP21 19 7/6/2026

MONARDA 'Bee-Pretty' PP30257 CP72 13 5/18/2026 14 6/15/2026

MONARDA didyma 'Jacob Cline' CP21 5 6/8/2026

MONARDA didyma 'Jacob Cline' CP72 10 3/30/2026 22 5/25/2026
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MONARDA 'Midnight Oil' PPAF CP21 15 5/11/2026

MONARDA 'Midnight Oil' PPAF CP72  7

MONARDA Sugarbuzz 'Cherry Pops' PPAF CP21

MONARDA Sugarbuzz 'Cherry Pops' PPAF CP72 6 7/20/2026

NEPETA 'Chartreuse on the Loose' PPAF CP21 8 6/8/2026

NEPETA 'Chartreuse on the Loose' PPAF CP72 17 5/25/2026

NEPETA faassenii 'Walker's Low' CP21 21 5/11/2026 36 5/25/2026

NEPETA faassenii 'Walker's Low' CP72  6 37 5/11/2026 52 5/18/2026

NEPETA 'Junior Walker' PP23074 CP21 34 5/11/2026

NEPETA 'Junior Walker' PP23074 CP72 4 4/13/2026 37 4/27/2026

NEPETA 'Neptune' PPAF CP21 2 4/6/2026 7 6/1/2026

NEPETA 'Neptune' PPAF CP72 13 5/18/2026

NEPETA 'Purrsian Blue' PPAF CP21 17 6/1/2026

NEPETA 'Purrsian Blue' PPAF CP72 13 4/27/2026 16 5/18/2026

NIPPONANTHEMUM nipponicum CP21  5

NIPPONANTHEMUM nipponicum CP72  26

OENOTHERA 'Siskiyou Pink' CP21

OENOTHERA 'Siskiyou Pink' CP72

ORIGANUM rotundifolium 'Kent Beauty' CP21  8

ORIGANUM rotundifolium 'Kent Beauty' CP72  13 23 6/22/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Cherry Sparkler' PP22538 CP21

PENNISETUM advena 'Cherry Sparkler' PP22538 CP72  7 10 3/23/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Fireworks' PP18504 *NAO* CP21 2 3/23/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Fireworks' PP18504 *NAO* CP72

PENNISETUM advena 'Rubrum' CP21  1 5 6/15/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Rubrum' CP72  47 48 4/6/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Sky Rocket' PP21497 CP21 7 3/30/2026

PENNISETUM advena 'Sky Rocket' PP21497 CP72 7 4/13/2026

PENSTEMON 'Blackbeard' PPAF CP21 4 5/11/2026

PENSTEMON 'Blackbeard' PPAF CP72 8 6/29/2026

PENSTEMON 'Dark Towers' PP20013 CP21 10 7/27/2026

PENSTEMON 'Dark Towers' PP20013 CP72 14 4/27/2026 17 7/13/2026

PENSTEMON 'Red Riding Hood' PP18950 CP21 6 5/11/2026

PENSTEMON 'Red Riding Hood' PP18950 CP72  6 24 4/27/2026

PEROVSKIA atriplicifolia CP21 1 4/6/2026

PEROVSKIA atriplicifolia CP72 20 4/27/2026

PEROVSKIA 'Blue Jean Baby' PPAF CP21 8 4/20/2026 13 6/1/2026

PEROVSKIA 'Blue Jean Baby' PPAF CP72  4

PEROVSKIA 'Crazy Blue' PPAF CP21 5 4/6/2026 9 5/18/2026

PEROVSKIA 'Crazy Blue' PPAF CP72 8 4/27/2026

PHLOX 'Bubblegum Pink' PP21171 CP21

PHLOX 'Bubblegum Pink' PP21171 CP72

PHLOX 'Candy Cloud Lavender' PPAF CP21 4 5/11/2026

PHLOX 'Candy Cloud Lavender' PPAF CP72  8

PHLOX 'Coral Creme Drop' PP20907 CP21

PHLOX 'Coral Creme Drop' PP20907 CP72  1

PHLOX divaricata 'Blue Moon' CP21  3

PHLOX divaricata 'Blue Moon' CP72 5 3/16/2026

PHLOX divaricata 'Blue Ribbons' PPAF CP21

PHLOX divaricata 'Blue Ribbons' PPAF CP72

PHLOX 'Fashionably Early Flamingo' PPAF CP21 10 6/29/2026

PHLOX 'Fashionably Early Flamingo' PPAF CP72 14 6/15/2026

PHLOX 'Flame Blue' PPAF CP21

PHLOX 'Flame Blue' PPAF CP72  7

PHLOX glaberrima 'Triple Play' PP21329 CP21

PHLOX glaberrima 'Triple Play' PP21329 CP72

PHLOX 'Grape Lolipop' PPAF CP21 2 5/11/2026

PHLOX 'Grape Lolipop' PPAF CP72  3

PHLOX 'Minnie Pearl' CP21

PHLOX 'Minnie Pearl' CP72

PHLOX paniculata 'Glamour Girl' PP25778 CP21 5 6/1/2026

PHLOX paniculata 'Glamour Girl' PP25778 CP72 13 5/18/2026
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PHLOX paniculata 'Jeana' *NAO* CP21

PHLOX paniculata 'Jeana' *NAO* CP72

PHLOX stolonifera 'Sherwood Purple' *NAO* CP21 2 4/20/2026

PHLOX stolonifera 'Sherwood Purple' *NAO* CP72

POLEMONIUM caeruleum 'Bressingham Purple' PP15367 CP21 28 7/20/2026

POLEMONIUM caeruleum 'Bressingham Purple' PP15367 CP50 19 6/1/2026 83 11/16/2026

POLEMONIUM caeruleum 'Brise d'Anjou' M.F. CP21 12 5/25/2026 52 7/20/2026

POLEMONIUM caeruleum 'Brise d'Anjou' M.F. CP50

POLEMONIUM 'Golden Feathers' PPAF CP21 14 4/27/2026

POLEMONIUM 'Golden Feathers' PPAF CP50 15 4/6/2026

POLEMONIUM 'Hurricane Ridge' PPAF CP21

POLEMONIUM 'Hurricane Ridge' PPAF CP50

POLEMONIUM reptans 'Stairway to Heaven' PP15187 CP21 39 7/20/2026

POLEMONIUM reptans 'Stairway to Heaven' PP15187 CP50  7 45 6/1/2026 68 6/8/2026

POLEMONIUM reptans 'Touch of Class' PP19768 CP21 27 7/20/2026

POLEMONIUM reptans 'Touch of Class' PP19768 CP50  23 71 6/1/2026 75 6/8/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Blue' PPAF CP21  3 18 3/30/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Blue' PPAF CP72  32 53 6/1/2026 76 9/21/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Magenta PPAF CP21 20 3/30/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Magenta' PPAF CP72  21 43 6/1/2026 64 7/27/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Yellow Picotee' PPAF CP21  1 19 3/30/2026

PRIMULA Oakleaf 'Yellow Picotee' PPAF CP72  24 28 3/16/2026 49 6/1/2026

PULMONARIA 'Diana Clare' CP21  20

PULMONARIA 'Diana Clare' CP50  10 51 4/20/2026 153 4/27/2026

PULMONARIA 'High Contrast' PPAF CP21  15

PULMONARIA 'High Contrast' PPAF CP50  34 56 7/20/2026

PULMONARIA 'Lisa Marie' PPAF CP21

PULMONARIA 'Lisa Marie' PPAF CP50  10

PULMONARIA 'NOVA Cobalt' PPAF CP21 9 5/11/2026

PULMONARIA 'NOVA Cobalt' PPAF CP50 34 6/15/2026

PULMONARIA 'Opal' M.F. CP21  7 17 7/27/2026

PULMONARIA 'Opal' M.F. CP50  17 29 3/30/2026

PULMONARIA 'Raspberry Frost' PPAF CP21  10

PULMONARIA 'Raspberry Frost' PPAF CP50  9 50 7/20/2026

PULMONARIA 'Raspberry Splash' PP12138 CP21  1 20 6/15/2026

PULMONARIA 'Raspberry Splash' PP12138 CP50 37 6/15/2026 93 10/5/2026

PULMONARIA 'Shrimps on the Barbie' PPAF CP21 15 5/11/2026

PULMONARIA 'Shrimps on the Barbie' PPAF CP50

PULMONARIA 'Silver Bouquet' PP20059 CP21 15 9/7/2026

PULMONARIA 'Silver Bouquet' PP20059 CP50  4 35 7/20/2026

PULMONARIA 'Trevi Fountain' PPAF CP21  16

PULMONARIA 'Trevi Fountain' PPAF CP50 2 6/15/2026 26 10/5/2026

PULMONARIA 'Twinkle Toes' PPAF CP21 18 6/22/2026

PULMONARIA 'Twinkle Toes' PPAF CP50  2 38 5/4/2026 67 6/29/2026

PYCNANTHEMUM muticum CP21  1

PYCNANTHEMUM muticum CP72  8 10 4/13/2026

PYCNANTHEMUM 'Smokey Mountain Mint' PPAF *NAO* CP21 5 4/20/2026

PYCNANTHEMUM 'Smokey Mountain Mint' PPAF *NAO* CP72  1

RUDBECKIA 'American Gold Rush' PPAF CP21  12 26 5/11/2026 36 7/20/2026

RUDBECKIA 'American Gold Rush' PPAF CP72  36 45 6/1/2026 78 9/21/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Cherry Brandy' CP21  6 9 4/20/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Cherry Brandy' CP50  1 19 4/6/2026

RUDBECKIA fulgida 'Goldsturm' CP21 16 6/29/2026

RUDBECKIA fulgida 'Goldsturm' CP72 19 5/11/2026 38 5/25/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Goldblitz' CP21 4 4/13/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Goldblitz' CP72

RUDBECKIA 'Green Eyed Lady' PPAF CP21  6

RUDBECKIA 'Green Eyed Lady' PPAF CP72  13 30 3/23/2026 63 8/24/2026

RUDBECKIA hirta 'Indian Summer' CP21 11 4/20/2026

RUDBECKIA hirta 'Indian Summer' CP50  2 16 4/6/2026

RUDBECKIA laciniata 'Herbstsonne' (Autumn Sun) CP21 1 3/23/2026 16 7/13/2026

RUDBECKIA laciniata 'Herbstsonne' (Autumn Sun) CP50  1 27 5/25/2026
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RUDBECKIA 'Little Goldstar' PP22397 CP21

RUDBECKIA 'Little Goldstar' PP22397 CP72 39 8/24/2026 94 9/21/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Sahara' CP21

RUDBECKIA 'Sahara' CP50 19 5/18/2026

RUDBECKIA 'Suntacular' PPAF CP72

RUDBECKIA triloba 'Prairie Glow' CP21

RUDBECKIA triloba 'Prairie Glow' CP72 8 3/30/2026

SALVIA 'April Night' PPAF CP21  13

SALVIA 'April Night' PPAF CP72  1 12 6/15/2026 30 7/13/2026

SALVIA 'Blue By You' PPAF CP21

SALVIA 'Blue By You' PPAF CP72 19 5/18/2026

SALVIA 'Blue Marvel' PPAF CP21  1 11 6/1/2026

SALVIA 'Blue Marvel' PPAF CP72 7 6/22/2026

SALVIA Feathers 'Flamingo' PPAF CP21

SALVIA Feathers 'Flamingo' PPAF CP72

SALVIA Feathers 'Peacock' PPAF CP21

SALVIA Feathers 'Peacock' PPAF CP72

SALVIA nemorosa 'Blue Hill' CP21 9 6/1/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'Blue Hill' CP72  12 17 5/18/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'Caradonna' CP21  1

SALVIA nemorosa 'Caradonna' CP72  18

SALVIA nemorosa 'Dark Matter' PPAF CP21 9 5/11/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'Dark Matter' PPAF CP72  8 13 4/27/2026 23 6/15/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'May Night' CP21 13 5/11/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'May Night' CP72  10

SALVIA nemorosa 'Snow Hill' CP21 9 5/11/2026

SALVIA nemorosa 'Snow Hill' CP72 7 4/27/2026 11 6/15/2026

SALVIA 'Rose Marvel' PPAF CP21 15 5/4/2026 26 6/1/2026

SALVIA 'Rose Marvel' PPAF CP72 10 6/8/2026 20 6/15/2026

SEDORO SunSparkler 'Blue Elf' PP27113 CP21

SEDORO SunSparkler 'Blue Elf' PP27113 CP72

SEDUM 'Abbeydore' CP21  10

SEDUM 'Abbeydore' CP50  9

SEDUM acre 'Aurea' CP21  17

SEDUM acre 'Aurea' CP72  5

SEDUM album 'Coral Carpet' CP21  9

SEDUM album 'Coral Carpet' CP72  5

SEDUM 'Autumn Charm' PP14421 CP21

SEDUM 'Autumn Charm' PP14421 CP50

SEDUM cauticola 'Lidakense' CP21  21

SEDUM cauticola 'Lidakense' CP72  15

SEDUM dasyphyllum 'Major' CP21  22

SEDUM dasyphyllum 'Major' CP72  7 22 3/30/2026

SEDUM floriferum 'Weihenstephaner Gold' CP21  15

SEDUM floriferum 'Weihenstephaner Gold' CP72  11

SEDUM kamtschaticum CP21  15

SEDUM kamtschaticum CP72  7

SEDUM kamtschaticum 'Cutting Edge' PPAF CP21  2

SEDUM kamtschaticum 'Cutting Edge' PPAF CP72

SEDUM 'Little Miss Sunshine'PPAF CP21

SEDUM 'Little Miss Sunshine'PPAF CP72

SEDUM 'Matrona' CP21

SEDUM 'Matrona' CP50 5 3/30/2026 28 4/27/2026

SEDUM reflexum 'Blue Spruce' CP21  15

SEDUM reflexum 'Blue Spruce' CP72  43

SEDUM rupestre 'Angelina' CP21

SEDUM rupestre 'Angelina' CP72

SEDUM sieboldii CP21  20

SEDUM sieboldii CP72

SEDUM sieboldii 'Variegatum' CP21  7

SEDUM sieboldii 'Variegatum' CP72  9

SEDUM spectabile 'Autumn Fire' CP21  26
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SEDUM spectabile 'Autumn Fire' CP50  17 60 4/20/2026

SEDUM spectabile 'Autumn Joy' CP21  6 25 4/6/2026

SEDUM spectabile 'Autumn Joy' CP50  20 87 5/4/2026

SEDUM spectabile 'Neon' CP21  65

SEDUM spectabile 'Neon' CP50  17

SEDUM spurium 'Dragon's Blood' CP21  20

SEDUM spurium 'Dragon's Blood' CP72  3

SEDUM spurium 'Fuldaglut' CP21  22

SEDUM spurium 'Fuldaglut' CP72

SEDUM spurium 'John Creech' CP21  21

SEDUM spurium 'John Creech' CP72  11

SEDUM spurium 'Voodoo' CP21  21

SEDUM spurium 'Voodoo' CP72  1

SEDUM spurium 'What A Doozie' CP21  5

SEDUM spurium 'What A Doozie' CP72  28

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Angelina's Teacup' PPAF CP21  3 10 5/4/2026

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Angelina's Teacup' PPAF CP72  6 12 4/20/2026

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Dazzleberry' PP22457 CP21  16

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Dazzleberry' PP22457 CP72  16 23 4/20/2026

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Dream Dazzler' PPAF CP21  20

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Dream Dazzler' PPAF CP72

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Firecracker' PP26595 CP21  10 17 4/13/2026

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Firecracker' PP26595 CP72

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Lime Twister' PP26895 CP21

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Lime Twister' PP26895 CP72

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Lime Zinger' PP24632 CP21  15

SEDUM SunSparkler 'Lime Zinger' PP24632 CP72

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Plum Dazzled' PPAF CP21  2

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Plum Dazzled' PPAF CP72

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Wildfire' PPAF CP21

SEDUM Sunsparkler 'Wildfire' PPAF CP72

SEDUM takesimense 'Atlantis'PP27454 CP21  4

SEDUM takesimense 'Atlantis'PP27454 CP72  11

SEDUM ternatum CP21  20

SEDUM ternatum CP72  45

SEDUM 'Vera Jameson' CP21  5

SEDUM 'Vera Jameson' CP50

SEMPERVIVUM 'Arctic White' PPAF CP21  6

SEMPERVIVUM 'Arctic White' PPAF CP72  42

SEMPERVIVUM 'Blushing Garnet' PPAF CP21  9

SEMPERVIVUM 'Blushing Garnet' PPAF CP72  23

SEMPERVIVUM 'Coconut Crystal' PPAF CP21  20

SEMPERVIVUM 'Coconut Crystal' PPAF CP72  30

SEMPERVIVUM 'Coral Red' PPAF CP21  5

SEMPERVIVUM 'Coral Red' PPAF CP72  14

SEMPERVIVUM 'Emerald Swirl' PPAF CP21  5

SEMPERVIVUM 'Emerald Swirl' PPAF CP72  62

SEMPERVIVUM 'Hot Mix' CP21

SEMPERVIVUM 'Hot Mix' CP72  4

SEMPERVIVUM 'Jeanne D'Arc' CP21

SEMPERVIVUM 'Jeanne D'Arc' CP72

SEMPERVIVUM 'Killer' CP21

SEMPERVIVUM 'Killer' CP72

SEMPERVIVUM 'Lemon Flare' PPAF CP21  11

SEMPERVIVUM 'Lemon Flare' PPAF CP72  55 108 3/16/2026

SEMPERVIVUM 'Oddity' *NAO* CP21  17

SEMPERVIVUM 'Oddity' *NAO* CP72

SEMPERVIVUM 'Pluto' CP21

SEMPERVIVUM 'Ruby Heart' CP21

SEMPERVIVUM 'Ruby Heart' CP72

SEMPERVIVUM 'Ruby Lime' PPAF CP21  4

SEMPERVIVUM 'Ruby Lime' PPAF CP72  2
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SENECIO 'Angel Wings' PPAF CP21

SENECIO 'Angel Wings' PPAF CP50 26 4/13/2026 70 4/20/2026

SISRYNCHIUM 'Moody Blues' CP21 10 6/8/2026

SISRYNCHIUM 'Moody Blues' CP72 10 4/13/2026

SOLIDAGO 'Fireworks' CP21

SOLIDAGO 'Fireworks' CP50

STACHYS byzantina 'Silky Fleece' CP21  4

STACHYS byzantina 'Silky Fleece' CP72  7

STACHYS 'Helene von Stein' CP21  12

STACHYS 'Helene von Stein' CP50  2 32 9/14/2026

STACHYS 'Hummelo' CP21 10 8/24/2026

STACHYS 'Hummelo' CP72 9 10/5/2026 28 11/9/2026

STOKESIA 'Mel's Blue' PPAF CP21  4 6 4/20/2026

STOKESIA 'Mel's Blue' PPAF CP50  2 32 6/8/2026

TIARELLA 'Angel Wings' PPAF CP21  3 22 5/18/2026

TIARELLA 'Angel Wings' PPAF CP72  39 69 4/6/2026 102 6/1/2026

TIARELLA cordifolia 'Running Tapestry' CP21 13 7/6/2026

TIARELLA cordifolia 'Running Tapestry' CP72 3 3/16/2026 12 3/30/2026

TIARELLA 'Pink Skyrocket' PP13382 CP21

TIARELLA 'Pink Skyrocket' PP13382 CP72  27 45 4/20/2026 72 7/13/2026

TRADESCANTIA 'JS Brainstorm' PPAF CP21

TRADESCANTIA 'JS Brainstorm' PPAF CP50  3

TRICYRTIS 'Samurai' CP21 1 3/23/2026

TRICYRTIS 'Samurai' CP50

TRICYRTIS 'Seiryu' CP21  8

TRICYRTIS 'Seiryu' CP50  4

TRICYRTIS 'Sinonome' CP21

TRICYRTIS 'Sinonome' CP50

VERONICA spicata 'Royal Candles' PP18932 CP21 9 4/27/2026 13 5/25/2026

VERONICA spicata 'Royal Candles' PP18932 CP72  6 8 5/11/2026 24 5/25/2026

YUCCA 'Color Guard' CP21  2 31 6/8/2026

YUCCA 'Color Guard' CP72  128 157 5/11/2026 187 5/18/2026

BAPTISIA 'Aurora' PPAF V-CP72V  8

BAPTISIA 'Lunar Eclipse' PPAF V-CP72V  14

BAPTISIA 'Solar Flare Prairieblues' PP20408 V-CP72V  7

BAPTISIA 'Twilite Prairieblues' PP19011 V-CP72V  6

GERANIUM x 'Rozanne' PP12175 V-CP21V  47

LAVANDULA angustifolia 'Big Time Blue' PPAF V-CP72V  8

LAVANDULA 'Sensational!' PPAF V-CP72V  4

LIMONIUM 'Dazzle Rocks' PPAF V-CP50V  17

PEROVSKIA 'Blue Jean Baby' PPAF V-CP72V  15

SALVIA nemorosa 'May Night' V-CP72V  22

Vernalized Items
We will be allowing vernalized orders only on the varieties and sizes below. While much of our material may end up vernalized as per usual, the list below will 

be guaranteed to have gotten the full amount of cold required for true vernalization.  All vernalized items ship after Week 2 to ensure sufficient vernalization.     

All vernalized orders must ship between Week 2 and Week 20

www.creekhillnursery.com


